Form PTO-1595 (Rev: 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102602	
Ta settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Terasuth Ko Chi Chun Wong	Name: <u>SUPERTEX, INC.</u>
Chi Chun wong	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greger	
	Street Address: <u>1225</u> Bordeaux D
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Qther	
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip:
Execution Date: October 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/677,449	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:WEISS, MOY & HARRIS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address 4204 North Brown Avenue	
Street Address 4204 Noxth Brown Avenue RNE 00000007 10677449	23-0830
RME 00000007 10677449	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
RHE 00000007 10577449 	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
RME 00000007 10677449 	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
RNE 00000007 10677449 40.00 0P City <u>Scottsdale</u> StateArizona Zip: 85251-3914 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
RNE 00000007 10677449 40.00 CP City:Scottsdale StateArizona Zip:85251-391 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a THIS SPACE
RME 00000007 10577449 40.00 0P City Scottsdale StateArizona Zip: 85251-3914 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Moy	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached co Movember 13,
RNE 00000007 10577449 40.00 CP City Scottsdale StateArizona Zip: 85251-3914 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Moy Name of Person Signing	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached co Movember 13, Date
RNE 00000007 10577449 40.00 CP City Scottsdale StateArizona Zip: 85251-3914 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey D. Moy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mall documents to be recorded with	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached co November 13,

PATENT REEL: 014697 FRAME: 0327

No.6106 -

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

We, Terasuth Ko and Chi Chun Wong, for good and values of consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, these presents do sell, assign and transfer to SUPERTEX, INC. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the enderright, title and interest in the invention and to all improvement related to the invention "SWITCHING-CAPACITOR SAMPLE/HOLD EA AREDUCED AMPLIFIER SLEW-RATE AND SETTLING TIME REQUIREMENTS" is described, illustrated and claimed in a U.S. Patent Application Successors, assigns and legal representatives the entite r. title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted upon the Patent Application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SUPERTEX, 79 the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Parer Applications and any and all Patents which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States of America, including rights under any and all international conventions and treat We further authorize SUPERTEX, INC., to apply for any and 30 Patents in foreign countries in its own name, and to plain priority of the filing date of the U.S. Patent Application the provisions of any and all international conventions treaties. Oct. 1. 2003 11:49AM

No. 6108

We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commission-Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all / Patents upon the application, division, extension, continuation ruissue, to SUPERTEX, INC., for the sole use and behood at SUPERTEX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representative for the full term for which the U.S. Patent may be granted. same as would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assign.... not been made. We hereby authorize and request the equivale authorities in foreign countries to issue the Patents of the respective countries to SUPERTEX, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge SUPERTEX, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers take rightful caths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desized or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for inventions in all countries and for vesting title therete . SUPERTEX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representative

We covenant with SUPERTEX, INC., its successors, assign legal representatives, that the interest and property he conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, morta license or other encumbrance.

Terasuth Ko

Dated: <u>10/9/03</u> Dated: <u>10/9/03</u>

Chi Chun wong

PATENT REEL: 014697 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 11/17/2003